372 Pine Street East Varnville, SC 29944 Phone: (803) 943-4576 Fax: (803) 943-5943

Ronald Wilcox, Ed. D. Superintendent of Schools



Hannah Priester, Board Chair Sabrena Graham, Vice Chair Bruce Davis, Parliamentarian Kari Foy, Secretary Debra Homes, Member Mary Wilson, Member Marsha Robinson, Member

INVITATION TO BID

Bid Due Date	November 30, 2023	Project Location	Estill High School and New
	at 12 pm		Hampton County High School

ProjectThe Hampton County School District Board of Trustees is accepting Proposal forDescriptionThird Party Services to Provide Chapter 1 and 17 Inspection Services for the Estill
High School Conversion and the New Hampton County High School Construction.

Scope	The Proposal should consist of the following:			
of Work	Chapter 1: Inspections			
	Building Code Inspection Totals:			
	Mechanical Code Inspection Totals:			
	 Electrical Code Inspection Totals: \$ Plumbing Code Inspection Totals: \$ 			
				Fire Code Inspection Totals: \$
	Total Inspection Fees: \$			
	Project Management Hours:			
	Project Manager:			
	Administrative/Clerical:			
	Total Trips:			
	Reimbursable Trip Charges:			
	Chapter 17 Inspections:			
	Inspection Fee:			
	Subconsultant Fee: \$			
	Total Probable Project Cost: \$			
	Chapter 1 Inspector:			
	Inspector's Hourly Rate: \$			
	Administrative Services Hourly Rate:			
	Trip Reimbursement Fee (Round Trip): \$			
		Travel Time Expense Fee (Hours): \$		

The Board of Trustees reserves the right to reject any/all bids and proposals. The successful bidder must provide W-9.

Contact Person

Jerold L. Smart Email: jlsmart@hcsdsc.org 803-903-1058 Bid Submission:

Bids may be e-mail or mailed in a sealed envelope. Please mark bids and third party services and mail to:

Jerold L. Smart 372 Pine Street East Varnville, SC 29944